TM
I
N
F
O
DUMMY COMPONENT ORDERING INFORMATION
7
BULK CHIP CASE
CERAMIC CHIP
CAPACITOR
Ceramic chip capacitors are standard with Sn/Pb plated Nickel-Barrier terminations.  Other sizes such as 0504,
1805, 1806, 2220 are available on special order.  Also available lead-free with Sn 100% tin terminations.
Nomenclature: The chip size code is the component’s LxW dimensions. Example: 0805 = .08” x .05”.
Chip size may also be expressed in metric code.  Example: 2012 = 2.0mm x 1.2mm.
   CHIP SIZE       TAPE INFO
Inch    Metric   WIDTH   PITCH    XD1               QTY        XM1 QTY XD1   QTY   XD1 QTY
PbPb
PAPER TAPE
0201 0603 8mm 2mm       - - SC0201P4A 500 SC0201P7A 15,000          -             -
0402 1005 8mm 2mm SC0402F 50,000 SC0402P4A 500 SC0402P7A 10,000 SC0402P13A 50,000
0603 1608 8mm 4mm SC0603F 15,000 SC0603P4A 500 SC0603P7A 4000 SC0603P13A 10,000
0805 2012 8mm 4mm SC0805F-.6 10,000 SC0805P4A 500 SC0805P7A 4000 SC0805P13A 10,000
0805 2012 8mm 4mm SC0805F-1.25 5000
1206 3216 8mm 4mm SC1206F 4000 SC1206P4A 500 SC1206P7A 4000 SC1206P13A 10,000
PLASTIC TAPE
0805 2012 8mm 4mm - SC0805E4A 500 SC0805E7A 3000 SC0805E13A 10,000
1206 3216 8mm 4mm - SC1206E4A 500 SC1206E7A 3000 SC1206E13A 10,000
1210 3225 8mm 4mm - SC1210E4A 500 SC1210E7A 3000 SC1210E13A 10,000
1812 4532 12mm 8mm - SC1812E4A 100 SC1812E7A 1000 SC1812E13A 4000
2225 5664 12mm 8mm - SC2225E4A 100 SC2225E7A 1000 SC2225E13A 4000
LEAD-FREE         SN100
0402 1005 8mm 4mm - - SC0402E4A-TIN 500 SC0402E7A-TIN 5000 - -
0603 1608 8mm 4mm - - SC0603E4A-TIN 500 SC0603E7A-TIN 4000 - -
0805 2012 8mm 4mm - - SC0805E4A-TIN 500 SC0805E7A-TIN 4000 - -
1206 3216 8mm 4mm - - SC1206E4A-TIN 500 SC1206E7A-TIN 4000 - -
1210 3225 8mm 4mm - - SC1210E4A-TIN 500 SC1210E7A-TIN 4000 - -
1812 4532 12mm 8mm - - SC1812E4A-TIN 100 SC1812E7A-TIN 1000 - -
DIMENSION TOLERANCE   L X W
0201 ± 0.03mm 0805 ± 0.15mm
0402 ± 0.05mm    1206 ± 0.15mm
0603 ± 0.1mm 1210 ± 0.30mm